,	· 6-93)	: [2] [2] 성운의 유문의 유문의 유문의 유민이는 (문의 - IP)	1000 to 1010 to 1010 to 100 to					
OMB	3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ili i ii iii ii ii			Pater	nt and Trademark Office		
τ	ab settings □ □ □ ▼	•	1000 1000 1000 1001 1001			▼		
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Page 100927			hed origina	il documents or o	copy thereof.		
1.	1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wolfram Hellmich Todd D. Craft Gregory J. Binversie			nd address of re		· • =		
00	Philip J. Bylsma		Internal	Address: Spa	nnleitenbe	ra 1. 10 60 00 00		
Ad Ad	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No				5614 Kirch	30		
3.	3. Nature of conveyance:				WANY	C5.1		
1/2	Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	ddress:				
	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	<del></del> -					
	□ Other		City:		State:	ZIP:		
E	Execution Date: July 15, 23 and 25, 1997		Additional	name(s) & address	(es) attached?	Yes 🗯 No		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No							
5.	Name and address of party to concerning document should be	•	6. Total nu	mber of applicati	ons and patents	s involved: 1		
	Name: Ronald A. Sand	ler	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	s <u>40</u>	.00		
	Internal Address: Jones, D	ay, Reavis & Pogue	<b>≦</b> Encl	osed				
				orized to be cha		itaccount. (if fee		
	Street Address: 77 W. Wac	ker Drive	8. Deposit	account numbe	or:			
			10-12	02				
	City: Chicago Stat	te: <u>IL</u> <u>ZIP: 60601</u> -	(Attach du	uplicate copy of this	page if paying by	deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
12/11/ 996 <sup>9</sup> T	shippend and signature. To the best of my knowledge a the original document.40.00 (p	and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and a	ny attached co	py is a true copy of		
	Anna M. Franz May Trays					2-3-98		
	Name of Person Signing	Total aumbon of many hard. "	Signature	<i>F</i>	7	Date		
<u> </u>	44-1	Total number of pages including			<del></del>			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Wolfram Hellmich, of Westermeierstr. 31, 81829 Munchen, Federal Republic of Germany, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany; Todd D. Craft, of 3608 125th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53142, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; Gregory J. Binversie, of 162 Prairieview Avenue, Grayslake, Illinois 60030, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Fhilip J. Bylsma, of 3380 Burlawn Parkway, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to FICHT GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Spannleitenberg 1, D-85614 Kirchseeon, Federal Republic of Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, an Application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us of even date herewith relating to an Improved Time Delay Ignition Circuit For An Internal Combustion Engine claiming the b∈nefit of the International Application Serial No. PCT/US97/10636, filed June 20, 1997, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/020,032, filed June 21, 1996 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desimable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0884 the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at	this day of
, 1997.	
Wolfr	cam Hellmich
Signed in our presence ar of the application (invention)	nd acknowledged to be an assignment hereinabove referred to.
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
100	this 23 day of D. Craft
Signed in our presence ar assignment of the application to.	nd acknowledged to be an (invention) hereinabove referred
Witness Sucon co	The Date 1.0.97
Witness July & Bien	less Date 7-2.5 97
//	<del></del>

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0885

, , , (	Signed at	en gerekken og	this $\frac{33}{}$ day of
	Y	gory J Binversie	<del></del> -
assi	Signed in our presence agnment of the application		
	Witness July 3. 54	The street	Date 7-23-97
<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	Signed at Waukesha, uly 1997.  Phi	htip G Friedlip J. Bylsma	this day of
assi to.	Signed in our presence agnment of the application	n (invention) her	einabove referred
	Witness Witness Witness	inc-	Date 7-25-97  Date 7/25-97

153362

## ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, We, Wolfram Hellmich, of Westermeierstr. 81829 Munchen, Federal Republic of Germany, a citizen of the Federal Republic of Germany; Todd D. Craft, of 3608 125th Street, Kenosha, Wisconsin 53142, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; Gregory J. Binversie, of 162 Prairieview Avenue, Grayslake, Illinois 60030, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America; and Philip J. Bylsma, of 3380 Burlawn Parkway, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53005, United States of America, a citizen of the United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to FICHT GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, and having its principal place of business at Spannleitenberg 1, D-85614 Kirchseeon, Federal Republic of Germany, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, Application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by us of even date herewith relating to an Improved Time Delay Ignition Circuit For An Internal Combustion Engine claiming the benefit of the International Application Serial No. PCT/US97/10636, filed June 20, 1997, and U.S. Provisional Application Serial No. 60/020,032, filed June 21, 1996 and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said assignee, its siccessors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of

PATENT REEL: 9650 FRAME: 0887 the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at kirchseco — U. Wolfr	this 1 day of Manual
of the application (invention)	1/,-/0)
Witness tal	Date $\frac{7/3}{97}$
Signed at, 1997.	this day of
	D. Craft
Signed in our presence an assignment of the application to.	nd acknowledged to be an (invention) hereinabove referred
Witness	Date
Witness	Date

Signed at, 1997.	this day of
Gre	ejory J. Binversie
	and acknowledged to be an on (invention) hereinabove referred
Witness	Date
Witness	Date
Signed at, 1997.	this day of
Phi	llip J. Bylsma
Witness	Date

153193

-3-

**RECORDED: 12/03/1998**